TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Diamond Power International, Inc.		09/30/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Babcock & Wilcox Company	
Street Address:	20 South Van Buren Avenue	
City:	Barberton	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0978546	MULTICLONE
Registration Number:	0994693	PULSEFLO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (330)860-6609

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 330-860-6710

Email: patent@babcock.com

Correspondent Name: Amy M Saus

Address Line 1: 20 S. Van Buren Avenue

Address Line 2: The Babcock & Wilcox Company

Address Line 4: Barberton, OHIO 44203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TM-510 / TM-514 ASSIGN
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amy M Saus
Signature:	/amsaus/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0656

900102094

Date:	03/20/2008
Total Attachments: 5 source=Assign_DPII_2_B&W#page1.tif source=Assign_DPII_2_B&W#page2.tif source=Assign_DPII_2_B&W#page3.tif	
source=Assign_DPII_2_B&W#page4.tif source=Assign_DPII_2_B&W#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0657 ASSIGNMENT TO THE BABCOCK & WILCOX COMPANY

This Assignment is effective as of the 30th day of September, 2006.

WHEREAS, DIAMOND POWER INTERNATIONAL, INC. (the "Assignor"), a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, has adopted, used and is

using the mark(s), Trademark Registrations and applications for Trademark Registration

referenced in the SCHEDULE attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, THE BABCOCK & WILCOX COMPANY, (the "Assignee"), a corporation

organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, desires to acquire all of the

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the mark(s), Trademark Registrations and

Applications for Trademark Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys

unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, all of the

Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said mark(s), together with the good will of the

business symbolized by the mark(s), and the Trademark Registrations and applications for

Trademark Registration as set forth in the SCHEDULE wherever occurring throughout the

world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its own use and benefit, and for

the use and benefit of its successors and assigns or their legal representatives, as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment

and sale had not been made; together with all rights, interests, claims, demands, and

damages, recoverable in law or in equity arising from said mark(s), Trademark Registrations

or Applications for Trademark Registration, including, without limitation, the right to

compromise, sue for and collect said profits and damages for their own use and benefit, and

for the use and benefit of their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, by reason

of past and/or continuing infringement of same anywhere in the world.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers and to perform such other proper acts as said

Assignee may reasonably deem necessary to secure to said Assignee or to its designee the

rights herein assigned.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT TO THE BABCOCK & WILCOX COMPANY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, DIAMOND POWER INTERNATIONAL, INC. has caused this instrument to be signed by its duly authorized representative, and attested.

	ASSIGNOR:
(CORPORATE SEAL)	By: John P. Hurt, Assistant Secretary
	ASSIGNEE:
(CORPORATE SEAL)	By: Eric Marich, Managing Attorney – Intellectual Property Attorney-in-Fact
STATE OF Ohio COUNTY OF Gunnit	_)
COUNTY OF Gunnit	_) ss. <u>-</u> _)
indicand kind mandi to me	YKakok, 20 <u>08</u> , before me personally appeared John P. e known and known to me to be the person described in and who strument; and s/he acknowledged to me that s/he executed the ein stated.

SEAL

AMY M. SAUS Notary Public - State of Onic My Commission Espises 12-16-2018

SCHEDULE

Application Filling Registration Registration Country Number Number Date Date MULTICLONE AR Argentina 2100100 27-Aug-1997 1703850 11-Nov-1998 Class(es): IN 7 Goods: EQUIPMENT FOR SEPARATING & REMOVING DUST OR OTHER SUSPENDED MATERIALS FROM GASES & FOR DISCHARGING DUST & OTHER MATERIALS 15-Aug-1991 AU. Australia 561728 A561728 13-Apr-1993 Class(es): IN 9 Goods: Equipment included in class 9 for separating & removing dust or other suspended MATERIALS FROM GASES & FOR DISCHARGING DUST & OTHER MATLS. 20-Nov-1967 ВÞ Bophuthatswana 5108/67 5108/67 20-Nov-1967 Class(es): IN 7 GOODS: EQUIPMENT FOR SEPARATING & REMOVING DUST OR OTHER SUSPENDED MATERIALS FROM GASES & FOR DISCHARGING DUST & OTHER MATERIALS CA Canada 376806 04-Jul-1974 208498 25-Jul-1975 Class(es): Goods: Cyclonic dust collectors and parts therefor 388351 CL CHILE 26-Aug-1997 509024 01-Apr-1998 Class(es): IN 7 Goods: Apparatus for subjecting gases to centrifugal action for the purpose of separating & REMOVING DUST OR OTHER SUSPENDED MATERIALS & FOR DISCHARGING DUST & OTHER MATERIALS. DO Dominican 41478 06-Nov-1997 Republic Class(es): NA 20 Goods: EQUIPMENT FOR SEPARATING & REMOVING DUST OR OTHER SUSPENDED MATERIALS FROM GASES & FOR DISCHARGING DUST & OTHER MATERIALS United Kingdom GB 897252 15-Jul-1966 897252 15-Jul-1966 Class(es): IN 7

Goods: CENTRIFUGAL DUST COLLECTING MACHINES (OTHER THAN VACUUM CLEANING APPARATUS) FOR

INDUSTRIAL PURPOSES

Wednesday, March 19, 2008 Prepared by AMSaus Page 1 of 3

SCHEDULE

Country Application Registration Registration Filling Number Number Date Date MULTICLONE IN India 769758 26-Sep-1997 Class(es): IN 7 Goods: Apparatus for subjecting gases to centrifugal action Italy T097C002633 03-Oct-1997 Class(es): IN 7 Goods: Apparatus for subjecting gases to centrifugal action JP 62-20497 27-Feb-1987 2347571 30-Oct-1991 Japan Class(es): 7 Goods: Dust collectors and other chemical machines/apparatus KR Korea, Republic of 9746309 02-Oct-1997 Class(es): NA 38 GOODS: APPARATUS FOR SUBJECTING GASES TO CENTRIFUGAL ACTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF SEPARATING & REMOVING DUST OR OTHER SUSPENDED MATERIALS & FOR DISCHARGING DUST & OTHER **MATERIALS** MX **MEXICO** 305707 25-Aug-1997 560417 30-Sep-1997

Class(es): IN 7

Goods: APPARATUS FOR SUBJECTING GASES TO CENTRIFUGAL ACTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF SEPARATING & REMOVING DUST OR OTHER SUSPENDED MATERIALS & FOR DISCHARGING DUST & OTHER

MATERIALS.

1 ΜX MEXICO

919058

05-Mar-2008

Class(es): IN 7

Goods: APPARATUS FOR SUBJECTING GASES TO CENTRIFUGAL ACTION FOR THE PURPOSE OF SEPARATING

& REMOVING DUST OR OTHER SUSPENDED MATERIALS & FOR DISCHARGING DUST & OTHER

MATERIALS.

ΝZ

New Zealand

49057

19-Apr-1950

49057

19-Apr-1950

Class(es): IN 9

Goods: EQUIPMENT FOR SEPARATING DUST OR OTHER SUSPENDED MATERIAL FROM GASES, & EQUIPMENT

FOR DISCHARGING DUST & OTHER MATERIAL

Wednesday, March 19, 2008 Prepared by AMSaus

Page 2 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0661

SCHEDULE

Application Filing Registration Registration Country Number Date Number Date MULTICLONE 31-Jan-1999 481/89 Saudi Arabia SAT/1947/52 18-Oct-1997 Class(es): IN 7 Goods: EQUIPMENT FOR SEPARATING & REMOVING DUST OR OTHER SUSPENDED MATERIALS FROM GASES & FOR DISCHARGING DUST & OTHER MATERIALS 20-Apr-1972 US United States of 72/421977 978546 12-Feb-1974 America Class(es): IN 7 Goods: Apparatus for subjecting gases to centrifugal action VD 5108/67 20-Nov-1967 5108/67 20-Nov-1967 Venda Class(es): IN 7 Goods: Equipment for separating & removing dust or other suspended materials from gases & FOR DISCHARGING DUST & OTHER MATERIALS ZA SOUTH AFRICA 67/5108 20-Nov-1967 67/5108 08-Oct-1968 Class(es): IN 7 Goods: DUST COLLECTING APPARATUS & EQUIPMENT INCLUDED IN THE CLASS

MULTICLONE & DESIGN

CA Canada 155035 10-Jul-1931 52797 22-Jul-1931

Class(es):

Goods: Apparatus for subjecting gases to centrifugal action for the purpose of separating SUSPENDED MATERIAL CONTAINED THEREIN AND OTHER PURPOSES

PULSEFLO (Word Mark)

30-Jun-1972 994693 01-Oct-1974 United States of 72/428921

America

Class(es): IN 11

Goods: FABRIC FILTER DUST COLLECTORS, COMPONENTS, & PARTS THEREFOR

Wednesday, March 19, 2008 Prepared by AMSaus

RECORDED: 03/20/2008

Page 3 of 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003743 FRAME: 0662